Olentangy Liberty High School Girls Soccer
2013 Season Results & Stat Summary

GO PATTYS!




Olentangy Liberty Patriots Girls Soccer: 2013 Varsity Stats

Goalkeeping
# NAME
0 Sam Carney

1 Miranda Kuhns

Goals & Assists

# NAME

2 Katie Best

3 Julia Bruno (Captain)
4 Kylie Slusser

5 Katie Kill

6 Leah Sagle

7 Natalie Flahive

8 Lizzie Castro

9 Elizabeth Peyton

10 Emma Ranalli (Captain)

11 Lexy Fisher

12 Erin Walters (Captain)
14 Danielle Prezioso
15 Hayley Hickman

19 Emma Hall

21 Emma Waters

23 Sarina Dirrig

25 Jordan Fike

13 Kalen Weissinger

16 Lauren Fertig

17 Hailey Pickelheimer

20 Emma Koshan

GRADE

12

11

GRADE

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

10

12

12

11

12

10

10

11

11

10

GAMES PLAYED

10

16

TOTAL

POSITION

DEF

MID/FWD

MID

MID/FWD

MID

FWD

MID/FWD

DEF

MID

DEF/MID

DEF/MID

MID/FWD

DEF

DEF

DEF

MID

DEF/MID

MID

MID

MID/FWD

DEF/MID

TOTAL

SAVES

27

49

76

GAMES PLAYED

19

19

17

17

10

19

19

18

19

4

17

18

19

10

19

19

10

12

GOALS AGAINST

10

18

GOALS

12

20

69

ASSISTS

10

57



2013: All Teams — Schedules & Results

2013 VARSITY

OVERALL RECORD
**¥%%2013 CENTRAL DISTRICT FINALISTS*****

Team Wins Losses Draws GF GA

Varsity 11 3 5 69 18
CONFERENCE RECORD

Wins Losses Draws

4 2 1

Date Time Opponent Location Result

Tue 08/20 7:15 PM | Westerville North Patriots Stadium (W) 3-1

Thu 08/22 7:15 PM | Worthington Christian Patriots Stadium (Draw) 1-1 Match Shortened - Lighting Outage

Tue 08/27 6:00 PM Central Crossing Grove City (W) 13-0

Sat 08/31 5:00 PM | Gahanna Lincoln Gahanna (W) 4-1

Tue 09/03 7:15 PM Upper Arlington Patriots Stadium (W) 6-0

Sat 09/07 5:45 PM | Olentangy Orange Patriots Stadium (W) 3-0

Tue 09/10 7:15 PM | Marysville Patriots Stadium (W) 6-3

Thu 09/12 7:15 PM Bishop Watterson Columbus (Draw) 1-1

Tue 09/17 7:00 PM | Westland Galloway (W) 10-0

Thu 09/19 7:15 PM | Worthington Kilbourne Patriots Stadium (W) 5-0

Tue 09/24 7:15 PM Hilliard Davidson Patriots Stadium (Draw) 3-3

Thu 09/26 7:15 PM Hilliard Bradley Hilliard (Draw) 0-0

Tue 10/01 7:15 PM Dublin Coffman Patriots Stadium (L) 0-1

Thu 10/03 7:15PM | Hilliard Darby Hilliard (W) 1-0

Tue 10/08 7:15 PM | Thomas Worthington Worthington (L) 0-3

Sat 10/12 1:00 PM | Olentangy Lewis Center (Draw) 3-3

2013 OHSAA Tournament: #4 Seed in Central Region 3, #1 Seed in District 4

Date Time Opponent
Thursday 10/17 7:00PM Logan High School
Tuesday 10/22: District Semifinal 7:00PM Hilliard Bradley
Saturday 10/26: District Championship 2:00PM Watterson

Location

Patriots Stadium

Patriots Stadium

Gahanna HS

Result

(L) 0-1 (10T)


http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/UzyQ2
http://goo.gl/maps/mlxKX
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/Dtrzx
http://goo.gl/maps/YeEp1
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/nrRJY
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/MfiQF
http://goo.gl/maps/vwBQz
http://goo.gl/maps/3GQ7B

Team

Junior Varsity (JVA)

Date

Tue 08/20
Thu 08/22
Sat 08/31

Tue 09/03
Sat 09/07
Tue 09/10
Thu 09/12
Tue 09/17
Thu 09/19
Tue 09/24
Thu 09/26
Tue 10/01
Thu 10/03
Tue 10/08

Sat 10/12

Time

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

3:00 PM

5:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:15 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:15 PM

11:00 AM

2013 JUNIOR VARSITY (JVA)

Wins

12

Opponent
Westerville North
Worthington Christian
Gahanna Lincoln
Upper Arlington
Olentangy Orange
Marysville

Bishop Watterson
Westland
Worthington Kilbourne
Hilliard Davidson
Hilliard Bradley
Dublin Coffman
Hilliard Darby
Thomas Worthington

Olentangy

Draws

Location

Patriots Stadium

Patriots Stadium

Gahanna

Patriots Stadium

Patriots Stadium

Patriots Stadium

Columbus

Galloway

Patriots Stadium

Patriots Stadium

Hilliard

Patriots Stadium

Hilliard

Worthington

Lewis Center

GF GA

55 10


http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/mlxKX
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/Dtrzx
http://goo.gl/maps/YeEp1
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/nrRJY
http://goo.gl/maps/BA2iu
http://goo.gl/maps/MfiQF
http://goo.gl/maps/vwBQz
http://goo.gl/maps/3GQ7B

Team

JV Blue (JVB)

Date

Mon 08/19

Tue 08/20

Thu 08/22

Mon 08/26

Wed 08/28

Sat 08/31

Mon 09/09

Thu 09/12

Mon 09/16

Wed 09/18

Tue 09/24

Thu 09/26

Mon 09/30

Wed 10/02

Sat 10/05

Mon 10/07

Time

5:00 PM

5:00PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

11:00 AM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:15 PM

5:00 PM

10:00 AM

5:30PM

Liberty

2013 JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE (JVB)

Wins

13

Opponent

Pickerington Central (JVA)

Grandview
Olentangy Orange
Thomas Worthington
Olentangy

Gahanna

Upper Arlington
Bloom Caroll (JVA)
Gahanna

Olentangy
Olentangy Orange
Watterson

Thomas Worthington
Upper Arlington
Worthington Kilbourne

Delaware Hayes

Draws

Location
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home

Away

Home - Patriots Stadium

Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away - Stadium/Lights
Away
Away

Home

GF

48

GA

11

Result

(L) 0-2
(W) 2-0
(W) 2-0
(W) 3-0
(W) 4-3
(W) 7-1
(W) 4-0
(W) 6-0
(W) 6-0
(Draw) 2-2
(W) 1-0
(Draw) 2-2

(W) 4-0



(JBERTy
SOCCER

All OCC Central Conference Honors
Natalie Flahive — 1° Team
Emma Ranalli — 1* Team
Julia Bruno — 2" Team
Miranda Kuhns — Special Mention
Katie Best — Honorable Mention
Elizabeth Peyton — Scholar Athlete Award

Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (OSSCA) All State Honors
Natalie Flahive — 2" Team

This Week News “Super 12” Girls Soccer Team
Natalie Flahive

Central District Senior All-Star Senior Showcase
Julia Bruno & Elizabeth Peyton

Varsity MVP Award
Natalie Flahive

True Patriot Award
Julia Bruno

Captain’s Award
Julia Bruno, Erin Walters & Emma Ranalli

2013 Varsity Letter Winners
Julia Bruno (Senior) — 4 YEAR LETTER WINNER
Emma Hall (Senior) — 3™
Kylie Slusser (Junior) — 3"
Katie Kill (Junior) — 3"
Natalie Flahive (Junior) — 3"
Miranda Kuhns (Junior) — 3™
Emma Ranalli (Junior) — 3™
Erin Walters (Senior) — 2™
Sam Carney (Senior) — 2
Elizabeth Peyton (Senior) — 2"
Katie Best (Junior) — 2™
Elizabeth Castro (Junior) — 2™
Hayley Hickman (Junior) — 2™
Emma Waters (Sophomore) — 2"
Lexy Fisher (Sophomore) — 2"
Danielle Prezioso (Senior) — 1
Leah Sagle (Senior) — 1%
Jordan Fike (Sophomore) — 1%
Hailey Pickelheimer (Sophomore) — 1%
Sarina Dirrig (Freshman) — 1

nd



Other Varsity & Program Season Notes & Highlights

The Patriots registered 9 shutouts this season.

The Patriots Varsity scored 69 goals this season, with Natalie Flahive (20 goals) and Julia

Bruno (12 goals) leading the way with double digit scoring. Fifteen (15) Pattys scored goals this
season, and a total of eight (8) had three goals or more! In addition to Flahive and Bruno, the six
other players with 3+ goals are Kylie Slusser (3), Katie Kill (4), Lizzie Castro (6), Emma Ranalli (4),
Sarina Dirrig (7) and Hailey Pickelheimer (3).

Center Backs Katie Best and Emma Waters, and Center Mid Emma Ranalli lead the Patriots in
minutes played for the season, having started all 19 games and played the duration of almost
every match.

The Pattys had 57 assists on the season, and six players had 6+ assists, including Natalie Flahive
(10), Emma Ranalli (8), Julia Bruno (7), Kylie Slusser (6), Lizzie Castro (6) and Emma Waters (6).
With an overall record of 11-3-5, the Varsity Patriots finished the season with one of the best
overall records in program history, while also competing in one of the most competitive
conferences in the State.

The combined records of the Varsity, JVA and JVB teams for the season was
36 wins, 5 losses, 9 draws, and Liberty outscored their opponents by a margin of 172 to 38.

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OF OUR PLAYERS AND TEAMS ON A FANTASTIC 2013 SEASON!




