Olentangy Liberty High School Girls Soccer 2013 Season Results & Stat Summary



GO PATTYS!

Olentangy Liberty Patriots Girls Soccer: 2013 Varsity Stats

Goalkeeping

#	NAME	GRADE	GAMES PLAYED	SAVES	GOALS AGAINST
0	Sam Carney	12	10	27	8
1	Miranda Kuhns	11	16	49	10
			TOTAL	76	18

Goals & Assists

Goal	ls & Assists					
#	NAME	GRADE	POSITION	GAMES PLAYED	GOALS	ASSISTS
2	Katie Best	11	DEF	19	-	-
3	Julia Bruno (Captain)	12	MID/FWD	19	12	7
4	Kylie Slusser	11	MID	17	3	6
5	Katie Kill	11	MID/FWD	17	4	-
6	Leah Sagle	11	MID	10	1	1
7	Natalie Flahive	11	FWD	19	20	10
8	Lizzie Castro	11	MID/FWD	19	6	6
9	Elizabeth Peyton	12	DEF	18	-	-
10	Emma Ranalli (Captain)	11	MID	19	4	8
11	Lexy Fisher	10	DEF/MID	4	2	-
12	Erin Walters (Captain)	12	DEF/MID	17	2	2
14	Danielle Prezioso	12	MID/FWD	18	2	2
15	Hayley Hickman	11	DEF	19	1	1
19	Emma Hall	12	DEF	10	1	1
21	Emma Waters	10	DEF	19	-	6
23	Sarina Dirrig	9	MID	19	7	3
25	Jordan Fike	10	DEF/MID	10	1	2
13	Kalen Weissinger	11	MID	2	-	-
16	Lauren Fertig	11	MID	2	-	1
17	Hailey Pickelheimer	10	MID/FWD	12	3	3
20	Emma Koshan	9	DEF/MID	3	-	-
			TOTAL		69	57

2013: All Teams - Schedules & Results

2013 VARSITY

OVERALL RECORD *****2013 CENTRAL DISTRICT FINALISTS*****

Team	Wins	Losses	Draws	GF	GA
Varsity	11	3	5	69	18

CONFERENCE RECORD

Wins		Lo	osses		Draws
4		2			1
Date	Time	Opponent		Location	Result
Tue 08/20	7:15 PM	Westerville Nort	th	Patriots Stadium	(W) 3-1
Thu 08/22	7:15 PM	Worthington Chi	ristian	Patriots Stadium	(Draw) 1-1 Match Shortened - Lighting Outage
Tue 08/27	6:00 PM	Central Crossing	8	Grove City	(W) 13-0
Sat 08/31	5:00 PM	Gahanna Lincolr	ı	Gahanna	(W) 4-1
Tue 09/03	7:15 PM	Upper Arlington		Patriots Stadium	(W) 6-0
Sat 09/07	5:45 PM	Olentangy Orang	ge	Patriots Stadium	(W) 3-0
Tue 09/10	7:15 PM	Marysville		Patriots Stadium	(W) 6-3
Thu 09/12	7:15 PM	Bishop Watterso	n	Columbus	(Draw) 1-1
Tue 09/17	7:00 PM	Westland		Galloway	(W) 10-0
Thu 09/19	7:15 PM	Worthington Kill	bourne	Patriots Stadium	(W) 5-0
Tue 09/24	7:15 PM	Hilliard Davidso	n	Patriots Stadium	(Draw) 3-3
Thu 09/26	7:15 PM	Hilliard Bradley		<u>Hilliard</u>	(Draw) 0-0
Tue 10/01	7:15 PM	Dublin Coffman		Patriots Stadium	(L) 0-1
Thu 10/03	7:15 PM	Hilliard Darby		<u>Hilliard</u>	(W) 1-0
Tue 10/08	7:15 PM	Thomas Worthin	igton	Worthington	(L) 0-3
Sat 10/12	1:00 PM	Olentangy		Lewis Center	(Draw) 3-3

2013 OHSAA Tournament: #4 Seed in Central Region 3, #1 Seed in District 4

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Result
Thursday 10/17	7:00PM	Logan High School	Patriots Stadium	(W) 9-0
Tuesday 10/22: District Semifinal	7:00PM	Hilliard Bradley	Patriots Stadium	(W) 1-0
Saturday 10/26: District Championship	2:00PM	Watterson	Gahanna HS	(L) 0-1 (10T)



2013 JUNIOR VARSITY (JVA)

Team	Wins	Losses	Draws	GF	GA
Junior Varsity (JVA)	12	1	2	55	10

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Result
Tue 08/20	5:30 PM	Westerville North	Patriots Stadium	(W) 7-1
Thu 08/22	5:30 PM	Worthington Christian	Patriots Stadium	(W) 8-0
Sat 08/31	3:00 PM	Gahanna Lincoln	<u>Gahanna</u>	(W) 3-1
Tue 09/03	5:30 PM	Upper Arlington	Patriots Stadium	(W) 3-0
Sat 09/07	4:00 PM	Olentangy Orange	Patriots Stadium	(W) 4-0
Tue 09/10	5:30 PM	Marysville	Patriots Stadium	(Draw) 1-1
Thu 09/12	5:30 PM	Bishop Watterson	Columbus	(Draw) 1-1
Tue 09/17	5:15 PM	Westland	Galloway	(W) 12-0
Thu 09/19	5:30 PM	Worthington Kilbourne	Patriots Stadium	(W) 2-0
Tue 09/24	5:30 PM	Hilliard Davidson	Patriots Stadium	(W) 3-0
Thu 09/26	5:30 PM	Hilliard Bradley	<u>Hilliard</u>	(W) 3-1
Tue 10/01	5:30 PM	Dublin Coffman	Patriots Stadium	(W) 1-0
Thu 10/03	5:30 PM	Hilliard Darby	<u>Hilliard</u>	(W) 5-2
Tue 10/08	5:15 PM	Thomas Worthington	Worthington	(W) 2-1
Sat 10/12	11:00 AM	Olentangy	Lewis Center	(L) 0-2



2013 JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE (JVB)

Team	Wins	Losses	Draws	GF	GA
JV Blue (JVB)	13	1	2	48	11

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Result
Mon 08/19	5:00 PM	Pickerington Central (JVA)	Home	(L) 0-2
Tue 08/20	5:00PM	Grandview	Away	(W) 2-0
Thu 08/22	5:00 PM	Olentangy Orange	Away	(W) 2-0
Mon 08/26	5:00 PM	Thomas Worthington	Home	(W) 3-0
Wed 08/28	5:00 PM	Olentangy	Home	(W) 4-3
Sat 08/31	11:00 AM	Gahanna	Away	(W) 7-1
Mon 09/09	5:00 PM	Upper Arlington	Home - Patriots Stadium	(W) 4-0
Thu 09/12	5:30 PM	Bloom Caroll (JVA)	Away	(W) 6-0
Mon 09/16	5:00 PM	Gahanna	Home	(W) 6-0
Wed 09/18	5:00 PM	Olentangy	Away	(Draw) 2-2
Tue 09/24	5:00 PM	Olentangy Orange	Away	(W) 1-0
Thu 09/26	5:30 PM	Watterson	Home	(Draw) 2-2
Mon 09/30	7:15 PM	Thomas Worthington	Away - Stadium/Lights	(W) 4-0
Wed 10/02	5:00 PM	Upper Arlington	Away	(W) 1-0
Sat 10/05	10:00 AM	Worthington Kilbourne	Away	(W) 2-0
Mon 10/07	5:30PM	Delaware Hayes	Home	(W) 2-1



All OCC Central Conference Honors

Natalie Flahive — 1st Team
Emma Ranalli — 1st Team
Julia Bruno — 2nd Team
Miranda Kuhns — Special Mention
Katie Best — Honorable Mention
Elizabeth Peyton — Scholar Athlete Award

Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (OSSCA) All State Honors

Natalie Flahive – 2nd Team

This Week News "Super 12" Girls Soccer Team

Natalie Flahive

Central District Senior All-Star Senior Showcase

Julia Bruno & Elizabeth Peyton

Varsity MVP Award

Natalie Flahive

True Patriot Award

Julia Bruno

Captain's Award

Julia Bruno, Erin Walters & Emma Ranalli

2013 Varsity Letter Winners

Julia Bruno (Senior) - 4 YEAR LETTER WINNER

Emma Hall (Senior) – 3rd Kylie Slusser (Junior) – 3rd

Katie Kill (Junior) – 3rd

Natalie Flahive (Junior) – 3rd

Miranda Kuhns (Junior) – 3rd

Emma Ranalli (Junior) – 3rd

Erin Walters (Senior) – 2nd

Sam Carney (Senior) – 2nd

Elizabeth Peyton (Senior) – 2nd

Katie Best (Junior) – 2nd

Elizabeth Castro (Junior) – 2nd

Hayley Hickman (Junior) – 2nd

Emma Waters (Sophomore) – 2nd Lexy Fisher (Sophomore) – 2nd

Danielle Prezioso (Senior) – 1st

Leah Sagle (Senior) - 1st

Jordan Fike (Sophomore) – 1st

Hailey Pickelheimer (Sophomore) – 1st

Sarina Dirrig (Freshman) – 1st



Other Varsity & Program Season Notes & Highlights

- The Patriots registered 9 shutouts this season.
- The Patriots Varsity scored 69 goals this season, with Natalie Flahive (20 goals) and Julia Bruno (12 goals) leading the way with double digit scoring. Fifteen (15) Pattys scored goals this season, and a total of eight (8) had three goals or more! In addition to Flahive and Bruno, the six other players with 3+ goals are Kylie Slusser (3), Katie Kill (4), Lizzie Castro (6), Emma Ranalli (4), Sarina Dirrig (7) and Hailey Pickelheimer (3).
- Center Backs Katie Best and Emma Waters, and Center Mid Emma Ranalli lead the Patriots in minutes played for the season, having started all 19 games and played the duration of almost every match.
- The Pattys had 57 assists on the season, and six players had 6+ assists, including Natalie Flahive
 (10), Emma Ranalli (8), Julia Bruno (7), Kylie Slusser (6), Lizzie Castro (6) and Emma Waters (6).
- With an overall record of 11-3-5, the Varsity Patriots finished the season with one of the best overall records in program history, while also competing in one of the most competitive conferences in the State.

The combined records of the Varsity, JVA and JVB teams for the season was 36 wins, 5 losses, 9 draws, and Liberty outscored their opponents by a margin of 172 to 38.

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OF OUR PLAYERS AND TEAMS ON A FANTASTIC 2013 SEASON!

